SINGLE DISTRICTURE OF STREET

St. Tammany Fire Protection District No. 1

Chris Kaufmann, Fire Chief

522 Robert Blvd Slidell, LA 70458

Phone: (985) 649-3665 Fax: (985) 646-4865



RESOLUTION NO. 2021-026

BE IT RESOLVED, by the St. Tammany Fire Protection Dist. #1 of the Parish of St. Tammany, Louisiana, in a public meeting held on July 14, 2021, which meeting was conducted in accordance with the Open Meetings Law and the additional requirements of Article VII, Section 23(C) of the Louisiana Constitution and R.S. 47:1705(B), that the taxing district voted to increase the millage rate(s), but not in excess of the prior year's maximum rate(s), on all taxable property shown on the official assessment roll for the year 2021, and when collected, the revenues from said taxes shall be used only for the specific purposes for which said taxes have been levied. Said millage rate(s) are:

	Adjusted Rate	<u>2021 Levy</u>
Acquisition and Maintenance	33.65 mills	mills (1069037)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Assessor of the Parish of St. Tammany, shall extend upon the assessment roll for the year 2021 the taxes herein levied, and the tax collector of said Parish shall collect and remit the same to said taxing authority in accordance with law.

The foregoing resolution was read in full, the roll was called on the adoption thereof, and the resolution was adopted by no less than two-thirds of the total membership of the taxing authority voting in favor as required by Article VII, Section 23(C) of the Louisiana Constitution and R.S. 47:1705(B). The votes were:

YEAS: NAYS: ABSTAINED: ABSENT:

CERTIFICATE

I hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and exact copy of the resolution adopted at the meeting held on July 14, 2021, at which meeting at least two-thirds of the total membership was present and voting.

Mandeville, Louisiana, this 14th day of July, 2021.

Daniel Crowley, Chairman
Board of Commissioners
St. Tammany Fire Protection District #1